Ref. 1.730_UK - 2023-06-07.  www.axel-larsson.se
STEM EXTENSIONS
For Pekos ball valves
1_730_UK - 1
Standard version - 2 piece valves
For types
• AL 24-PZ
• AL 25-PZ

 Valve and stem extension in one single piece
 150 mm standard lenght
  Named with "F" acc. to our how to order
Piece Description Stainless Steel
6 Stem Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
7 Packing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
8 Gland Packing S.S 1.4401
11 Gland Flange S.S 1.4408
68 Casing Extension S.S 1.4401
69 Stem S.S 1.4401
165 Stem Ext.Guide Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
127 Stem Bearing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
6
8
68
69
165
11
7
Material
ISO 5211 V X Y
F05/1 14 11 11
F05/2 18 14 17
F07 22 17 20
F10-1 22 17 20
F10 28 22 22
F12-1 28 22 22
F12 36 27 35
F14-1 36 27 36
F14 48 36 40
F16-1 48 36 40
F16 60 46 60
F25-1 60 46 60
Dimensions (mm.)
ØV
Y Z
127
DS ST 003
Rev. 1
Features
  Locking device
  Grease injector
  Fugitive emission detector
  Other options upon request
  Different lenght upon request
Options
Security stem extension - type F
For types
• AL 24-PZ
• AL 25-PZ
• AL 26-PZ
• AL 27-PZ
• AL 29-M
• AL 30-M
• AL 33-K
• AL 36-K
Description
•  Security version only factory assembled as a complete unit
 with valve
• Security stem extension with packing on top to avoid direct contact
 with the medium
• Stem extension with top flange ISO 5211 designed for both manual
 operated and automated valves
•  Valve and stem extension in one single piece
• 150 mm standard lenght
Options
• Locking device

 Valve and stem extension in one single piece
 150 mm standard lenght
  Named with "F" acc. to our how to order
Piece Description Stainless Steel
6 Stem Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
7 Packing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
8 Gland Packing S.S 1.4401
11 Gland Flange S.S 1.4408
68 Casing Extension S.S 1.4401
69 Stem S.S 1.4401
165 Stem Ext.Guide Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
127 Stem Bearing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
6
8
68
69
165
11
7
Material
ISO 5211 V X Y
F05/1 14 11 11
F05/2 18 14 17
F07 22 17 20
F10-1 22 17 20
F10 28 22 22
F12-1 28 22 22
F12 36 27 35
F14-1 36 27 36
F14 48 36 40
F16-1 48 36 40
F16 60 46 60
F25-1 60 46 60
Dimensions (mm.)
ØV
Y Z
127
DS ST 003
Rev. 1
Features
  Locking device
  Grease injector
  Fugitive emission detector
  Other options upon request
  Different lenght upon request
Options
165
8
6
69
68
11
7
 127
Ref. 1.730_UK - 2023-06-07.  www.axel-larsson.se
STEM EXTENSIONS
For Pekos ball valves
1_730_UK - 4
Security stem extension
with double packing - type F1
For types
• AL 24-PZ
• AL 25-PZ
• AL 26-PZ
• AL 27-PZ
• AL 29-M
• AL 30-M
• AL 33-K
• AL 36-K
Description
• Safety design only factory assembled as a complete unit with valve

  Valve and stem extension in one single piece
  150 mm standard lenght
  Named with "F1" acc. to our how to order
DS ST 004
Rev. 1
Piece Description Material
6 Stem Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
7 Packing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
8 Gland Packing S.S 1.4401
11 Gland Flange S.S 1.4408
68 Casing Extension S.S 1.4401
69 Stem S.S 1.4401
86 Drain Plug S.S 1.4401
165 Stem Ext.Guide Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
178 Lantern Ring S.S 1.4401
127 Stem Bearing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
6
8
68
69
165
11
7
178
86
ISO 5211 V X Y
F05/1 14 11 11
F05/2 18 14 17
F07 22 17 20
F10-1 22 17 20
F10 28 22 22
F12-1 28 22 22
F12 36 27 35
F14-1 36 27 36
F14 48 36 40
F16-1 48 36 40
F16 60 46 60
F25-1 60 46 60
Dimensions (mm.)
127
Material
Features
  Locking device
  Grease injector
  Fugitive emission detector
  Pressure gauge
  Other options upon request
  Different lenght upon request
Options
Rec del Molinar, 9 - P.I. El Circuit
08160 Montmeló (Barcelona), Spain.
Tel.:(+34) 93 568 92 56
SECURITY  WITH DOUBLE PACKING STEM EXTENSION
  Security Stem extension with double stem packing on top with lantern system
  Stem extension with top flange ISO 5211 designed for both manual operated and automated valves
  Valve and stem extension in one single piece
  150 mm standard lenght
  Named with "F1" acc. to our how to order
DS ST 004
Rev. 1
Piece Description Material
6 Stem Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
7 Packing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
8 Gland Packing S.S 1.4401
11 Gland Flange S.S 1.4408
68 Casing Extension S.S 1.4401
69 Stem S.S 1.4401
86 Drain Plug S.S 1.4401
165 Stem Ext.Guide Seal PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
178 Lantern Ring S.S 1.4401
127 Stem Bearing PTFE Modif. or Equivalent
6
8
68
69
165
11
7
178
86
ISO 5211 V X Y
F05/1 14 11 11
F05/2 18 14 17
F07 22 17 20
F10-1 22 17 20
F10 28 22 22
F12-1 28 22 22
F12 36 27 35
F14-1 36 27 36
F14 48 36 40
F16-1 48 36 40
F16 60 46 60
F25-1 60 46 60
Dimensions (mm.)
127
Material
Features
  Locking device
  Grease injector
  Fugitive emission detector
  Pressure gauge
  Other options upon request
  Different lenght upon request
Options
165
8
178
6
69
11
7
7
86
68
127
Ref. 1.730_UK - 2023-06-07.  www.axel-larsson.se
STEM EXTENSIONS
For Pekos ball valves
1_730_UK - 5
Simple version - 2 piece valves
For types
• AL 24-PZ
• AL 25-PZ
• AL 26-PZ
• AL 27-PZ
Description
• Mechanical extension only suitable for hand-lever operation